For Immediate Release 6 July 2023



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with Limited Liability)

Website:

http://www.fecil.com.hk

(Stock code: 35.HK)

FEC Wins Three Honours at the HKIRA 9th Investor Relations Awards 2023

(6 July 2023 - Hong Kong) **Far East Consortium International Limited** ("FEC" or the "Group") is delighted to announce that the Group has won three honours at the HKIRA 9th Investor Relations Awards 2023 ("Awards") hosted by the Hong Kong Investor Relations Association ("HKIRA"), including "Best IR Company", "Best Investor Meeting" and "Best Annual Report". The results were announced at the Awards Presentation Ceremony held in Hong Kong on 28 June 2023.

FEC has won the "Best IR Company" award for the eighth consecutive year. Furthermore, the Group has been awarded the "Best Annual Report" and "Best Investor Meeting" awards for two consecutive years. These awards are a true testament of the reliability of the Group's investor relations practice and a strong recognition of FEC by the investment community.

Since the launch in 2015, each year the HKIRA Investor Relations Awards seek out and highlight the incredible achievements of individuals and companies with high standards in investor relations through their role modelling to the investment community. In its ninth consecutive year, the HKIRA Investor Relations Awards are all publicly nominated and the winners are selected by votes from buy-side and sell-side analysts and also fund managers.

Mr. Chris HOONG, Managing Director of FEC, said: "The Group is truly honoured to receive three awards at the HKIRA 9th Investor Relations Awards 2023, which it sees as a testament to its relentless efforts in investor relations. The Group has always been dedicated to maintaining high transparency as well as timely communications with investors to help them better understand the investment value of FEC. Looking ahead, in a professional and socially responsible manner, FEC will continuously adhere to its proven practices, and strive to maintain good investor relations and outstanding corporate governance, all in a bid to create sustainable value for shareholders."

Photo Caption:



Miss Jasmine Geffner, Chief Financial Officer of Dorsett Hospitality International, on behalf of FEC accepted the awards at the HKIRA 9th Investor Relations Awards 2023 ceremony on 28 June 2023.

About Far East Consortium International Limited

Far East Consortium International Limited ("FEC", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") has been listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange since 1972 (HKEx Stock code: 35.HK). The Group is mainly engaged in property development and investment, hotel development and management, car park operations and facilities management, gaming and related operations, securities and financial product investments and provision of mortgage services. The Group adopts the diversified regional strategy and the "Asian Wallet" strategy with business covering Hong Kong, Mainland China, Australia, New Zealand, Malaysia, Singapore, the United Kingdom and other European countries.

FEC official website:

www.fecil.com.hk

FEC WeChat and Weibo:

http://www.weibo.com/u/5703712831



For further information, please contact:

Far East Consortium International Limited

Media enquiries: Ms. Kat Chow

Contact Number: (852) 2850 0625 Email: kat.chow@fecil.com.hk

Wonderful Sky Financial Group Limited

Ada Di & Angie Li & Daphne Pang

Contact Number: (852) 3977 1838 / (852) 6150 8598 / (852) 9653 6911

Email: po@wsfg.hk

For the purposes of this press release, "Hong Kong" shall mean Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China; and "Mainland China" shall mean the People's Republic of China, excluding Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, Macau Special Administrative Region and Taiwan.